Pe ed 4/35/03 1st flat made 12/14/03 5, N. 76. notes & jones Copied Oct. 31, C. L.

(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No. 1842

Lot No.

Land District.

FIELD NOTES

Anniegema Gold & Salver Immy Co

KNOWN AS THE

Low Star & Love Star & North Column

Agrange Mining District,

Garafani County, Angree

Section 30 t 3 / Township 13 / Range / W

Surveyed under instructions dated July 28th, 190,3

by Walliam & Mineral Surveyor

Claim located claps 20th / 1875

Survey commenced Safet 1th , 1903

Survey completed Capter 2 , 1903

Address of Claimant

E. M. Sanford Ally

Provott Angree

PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

	WE, RM Rolbins and RA minute
,	do solemnly swear that we will well and faithfully execute the duties of chain carriers; that we will level the chain upon even and uneven ground and plumb the tally-pins, either by sticking or dropping the same; that we will report the true distance to all notable objects, and the true length of all lines that we assist in measuring, to the best of our skill and ability, and in accordance with instructions
	given us, in the survey of the Mining Claim of The Murulegum Gold & Solus
	known as the Loune Stant Loune Stan 191 North Entension
	situate in Hunnyampa mining district
	in Section 30 + 3/, Township No. /3/ Range No. / No. /3/ Range No. / No. / Range No. / Rolling Rolling Rection 30 + 3/, Chainman.
	R A Munito, Chainman.
3	Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this
	199 day of Sept , 1903
13/	with Merritt
my c	ennumerin Enfor July 15th 1905 Notary Bublic
	I,, do solemnly swear that I will well and truly
	perform the duties of axman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey of the Mining Claim of
	•
	known as the
	more fully described in the preceding affidavit.
	, Axman.
	Subscribed and sworn to by the said
	Subscribed and sworn to by the saidbefore me thisday of
	Subscribed and sworn to by the said
	Subscribed and sworn to by the saidbefore me thisday of
	Subscribed and sworn to by the saidbefore me thisday of, 190
	Subscribed and sworn to by the saidbefore me thisday of, 190 I,, do solemnly swear that I will well and truly
	Subscribed and sworn to by the saidbefore me thisday of, 190
	I,
	I,
	I,
	I,, do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey of the Mining Claim of known as the
	Subscribed and sworn to by the said
	I,
	I,
	I,

Feet LONE STAR lode. Beginning at Cor. No. 1 Identical with the N.W. Cor. of the loc. and with Cor. No 4 Lone Star 1st. North Extension lode of this sur.
A Porphyry stone 10X12X26 ins.set 14 ins. in the ground, with mound of stones chiseled, 1-L-S.4-L-S-1st.N-E-1842 Whence: -4 sec cor.between secs.30 & 31 T.13 N.R.I.W brs. N 70.54'E 983.5 feet. A Pine tree . 36 ins.diam.scribed X-B-T-1-L-S.4-L-S-1st.-N-E-1842 brs.S 9°.47°E 9.8 feet. A X-B-R-1-L-S.4-L-S-1st.N-E-1842 chiseled on rock in place brs. N 84°.27'E 29.7 feet. Thence N 84°.49'E Va. 14°.E 292 mon.N.E.C. 297 Cr. of shaft. 592 To Cor. No. 2. Identical with the cor.of loc.and with cor.No.3 Lone Star 1st. North Extension lode of this sur. A Granite stone 6X6X24 ins. set. 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stones chiseled 2-L-S.3-L-S-1st.N-E-1842. Whence: An Oak tree 8 ins.diam.scribed X-B-T-2-L-S.3-L-S-1st. N-E-1842, \$ 57°.30° E 14.4 feet.
An Oak tree 9 ins.dism. scribed X-B-T-2-L-S.3-L-S-1st. N-E-1842.brs.S 0°.20'E 17.5 feet. Thence S 3°.10'E Va. 14°E 1488 To Cor. No. 3. Identical with the Cor. of the loc. A Porphyry stone 6X10X25 ins.set 13 ins. in the ground, with mound of stones, chiseled, 3-L-S-1842. Whence: A Pine tree 12 ins.diam.scribed X-B-T-3-L-S-1842. brs. N 29°.53'E 69.3 feet. An Cak tree 10 ins.diam. scribed X-B-T-3-L-S-1842. brs.N 26°.37'W 41.2 feet. Thence S 84°.49'W Va.14°.E 300 Mon.S.E.C. 592 To Cor. No. 4 A Granite stone 4X10X24 ins.set 12 ins.in the ground. with mound of stones chiseled 4-L-S-1842. Whence. Cor. of loc. brs. S 3°.10'E 55 feet.

An Oak tree 10 ins.diam. scribed X-B-T-4-L-S-1842 brs.S 36°.24'W 9.feet. An Oak tree 8 ins.diam.scribed X-B-T-4-L-S-1842. brs. N 84°.20'W 17.5 feet.

brs. N 84°.20'W 17.5 feet.

Thence N 3°.10'W

Va.14°.E 1488 To Cor.No. 1 the place of beginning.

LONE STAR: Ist.NORTH EXTENSION.

Beginning at cor No.1
Identical with the N.W.Cor.of loc.
A Granite stone 8X10X24 ins.set.12 ins.in the ground,
with mound of stones chiseled l-L-S-Ist.N-E-1842.Whence:
1 / 4 sec.Cor.between secs.30 & 31 T.13 N.R.I.W.
brs. N 79°.29'E 226.2 feet.
An Oak tree 10 ins.diam.scribed X-B-T-1-L-S-1st.N-E
1842.brs.S 52°.00'E 28.4 feet.
An Oak tree 10 ins.diam.scribed X-B-T-1-L-S-1st.N-E1842 brs. S80°.16'E 9.9 feet.

Feet.	Thence N 84°.49'E Va.14°.E
27 9 292	Cr. of mouth of tunnel. Mon. N.E.C.
446.5	Intersect section line.1 / 4 sec.Cor.brs.N 89°.47'W 223.2 ft. Sec.Cor.brs.S 89°.47'E2416.8 feet.
592	To Cor.No.2 A Porphyry stone 4X8X24 ins.set 12 ins.in the ground, with mound of stones, chiseled 2-L-S-1st.N-E-1842.whence:
	Cor.of loc.brs.N 5°.20'W 15.feet. A Spruce tree 22 ins.diam.scribed X-B-T-2-L-S-1st.N-E 1842.brs.N 6°.50'E 32.2 feet.
	A Spruce tree 18 ins.diam.scribed X-B-T-2-L-S-1st.N-E-1842.brs. S 12?.00'E 0.6 feet.
	Thence S 5°.21'E Va.14°.E
	Intersect section line.l / 4 sec.cor.brs.N 89°.47°W 368.3 feet.sec.cor.brs. S 89°.47°E 2271.7 feet.
937.	To Cor.No.3. Identical with the Cor.of loc.and with Cor.No.2 Lone Star Lode of this sur.hereinbefore described.
	Thence S 84°.49'W Va.14°.E
	Cr.of shaft. Mon.S.E.C.
	To Cor.No.4. Identical with the Cor.of loc.and with Cor.No.1 Lone Star lode of this Sur.hereinbefore described.
	Thence.N 5°.21'W
937	Va.14°.E To Cor.No.1 the place of beginning.
	AREA. Total and net area Lone Star lode
	LOCATION. This claim is located in secs.30 & 31 T.13.N.R.1.W. Hassayampa Mining District. Yavapai County Arizona.
	The vein on the Lone Star, brs.S 3°.10 E 1488 ft.from
	N.E.C. The vein on the Lone Star 1st.N.E.lode brs.N 5°.21'W 937 feet from S.E.C.
	AD TO THINK OF A THE
	ADJOINING CLAIMS. This claim is bounded on all sides by U.S.Land.
	EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS
	I certify that the value of the labor and improvements upon this claim placed thereon by the claimants and the grantors is not less than five hundred dollars for each and every claim and that said improvements consist of:
	Lone Star lode.
9	No 1 shaft the cr.of which brs.N 84°.49'E 5.ft.from N.E.C.4X6X100 ft, deep

No 2 shaft which brs. S 80.25'E 135 feet.from Cor. No. \$350.00 No.1 4X6X35 ft.deepvalue. No.3 shaft which brs.N 18°.15'W 635 ft. from Cor.No.3 4X6X40 ft.deep.Value.\$400.00

ail

Lone Star 1s.N.E.lode No.1 Tunnel the mouth of which brs.S 84°.49'W 13 ft. from N.E.C. 4X7X25 ft.long.course S 53°.E Value\$200.00

No.2 shaft which brs.N 5°.40 W 370 ft.from Cor.No.3

INSTRUMENT

This survey was made with a Gurley Light Mountain Solar Transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct solar observations, checked on Polards. The distances were measured with 100-ft.and 500-ft.steel tapes.

William H Mineral Surveyor.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed by William & Munut

United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines				
corners and boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim				
of monlegumen Gold & Sa	hu Muning es			
known as the Source Stant Som	e Stee 19 North Entension			
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.				
	R. M. Robbins, Chainman.			
	RA Munite, Chainman.			
	, Axman.			
i i	, Flagman.			
	••••			
FINAL OATHS	OF ASSISTANTS.			
We, R M Robbins				
and RAMerrott, do sol	lemnly swear that we assisted William			
At Musual States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and				
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim	of The Montegumer Gold and			
Salver Munny Co				
	, known as the Love Star			
and Loune Star 1st North	Enleusse , represented			
in the foregoing field notes as having been surv	veyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under			
his direction; and that said survey has been i	n all respects, to the best of our knowledge and			
belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established				
according to law and the instructions furnis	shed by the United States Surveyor-General for			
Anzona	@ 011 @ 1/1			
ν	RM Robbins, Chainman.			
	R.A. Menitt, Chainman.			
	, Axman			
	, Flagman.			
	sworn to by the above-named persons before me			
	day of diplo , 1 903			
2 2001 11 2 - 1	905 Notary Public			
Commence Endures Inly 15th 1	905 Notary Public			
Comment of the state of the sta				

FINAL OATH OF U.S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, William H Munt , U. S. Deputy Mineral				
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United				
States Surveyor General for Anyma, dated				
States Surveyor General for Angun, dated fully 28th / 903, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the				
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions				
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining				
Claim of the Montegama Gules & Silm Muning Cary				
Claim of the Chronlycima Gules & Silver Anning Cary, known as the Love Star & Love Star 1st North Eastern,				
Love Star & Lowe Star 1st North Externing,				
situate in Aarrayampa Mining District, Garapar County, Argum, in Section 3013/. Township No. 13N., Range No. 1				
Garapur County, Aryon, in Section				
3013/ . Township No. 131 , Range No. 1 1				
and designated as Survey No. /842 , as represented				
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim				
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy				
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with				
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-				
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-				
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original				
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and				
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or to grantors				
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value				
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of				
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate				
of expenditures upon any other claim.				
41				
William & Merritt				
V.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.				
Subscribed and sworn to by the said william & Merrit				
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me a notary Public in and				
for youakai County, and this eighthe day of September 1903				
3iba O. Brown.				
notary Cublic				

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

	ouc, R. In Robbins, and Bew E. Kriighamm
	of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we
	are acquainted with the Leane Slant Lowe Stan 194 North Entermining claim,
	situate in Hossayansfer Mining district, Garafue County,
,	Arizona Territory, for which The Assorbiguna Gold & Solm Coming
	Cv
	ha made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
	of the Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
No.	ments made thereon by the applicant and the grantor exceed Five Hundred
	Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
	RM Robbins
	Ben E. Triegtann
	TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Januaria ss:
	Sworn to and subscribed before me, this
	day of Sept., 190.3 Wall Merrit
	W96. Merrit
My	Communica Enfinis July 15-16, 1905 Notary Proble

DISCOVERY LOCATION - "LONE STAR" Lode, Walker District, Yavapai County, A. T.

KNOW ALL MEW BY THESE PRESENTS: That I have this day located Fifteen Hundred (1500) Linear feet on this Lode, with all dips, spurs, angles and variations, with surface ground Six Hundred (600) feet in width — commencing at a monument placed at a shaft on the Lode at the extreme Northern and Western point of the ridge, where the point slopes to the north east and west and running on and along the Ledge (1500) feet in a Southerly direction. The exterior boundary Lines are commencing at the monument No.1 at the shaft; thence running 300 feet in a westerly direction to a monument of Rocks designated as Monument No.3; thence 1500 feet in a Southerly direction to monument No.4; thence 1500 feet in a Northerly direction to monument No.4; thence 1500 feet in a Northerly direction to monument No.5; thence 300 feet in a Westerly direction to monument at place of beginning.

WM. N. KELLY.

Located Sept. 20th, 1875.

Filed for record October 19th, 1875, at 3 p'm. by request of Wm. N. Kelly and duly recorded in Book C3 of Mines, Records of Yavapai County, A. T. at folio 396.

William Wilkerson, County Recorder pp J.L.Fisher.

Termitory of Arizona,)

:SS.

County of Yavapai.

I, P. J. FARLEY, County Recorder in and for the County of Yavapai, in the Territory of Arizona, and Custodian of the Records thereof, do hereby certify that I have compared the above and foregoing with, and the same is a full, true and correct copy of notice of location of Discovery location "LOHE STAR" Lode, as the same appears of record in my office in Book C3 of Mines, page 396, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed

my Official Seal, this 5th day of July, A. 1903

County Recorder.

"LONE STAR" Lode, Walker Mining District, Yavapai County, Arizona-1st North Extension.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That I have this day located Fifteen hundred (1500) linear feet on this Lode with all dips, spurs, angles and variations, with surface ground Six hundred (600) feet in width.

Commencing at a monument placed at Kelly's northern boundary line and running fifteen hundred feet in a Northerly direction

along the Lode.

Exterior boundaries: commencing at a monument on the Southern boundary the same being Whr. K. Kelly's northern boundary; thence running in an easterly direction 300 feet to monument No.2; thence 1500 feet in a Northerly direction to monument No.3; thence 600 feet in a westerly direction to monument No.4; thence 1500 feet in a Southerly direction to monument No.5; thence 300 feet in an easterly direction to place of beginning.

THOMAS M. ALEXANDER.

Located Sept. 20th, 1375.

Filed for record October 19th, 1875, at 3 p'm' by request of Wm. N. Kelly and duly recorded in Book 0 3 of Hines, Records of Yavapai County, A.T. at folio 395.

William Wilkerson, County Recorder pp J.L.Fisher.

Territory of Arizona,)

:SS.

County of Yavapai.

I, P. J. FARLEY, Sounty Recorder in and for the County of Yavapai, in the Territory of Arizona, and Custolian of the Records thereof, do hereby certify that I have compared the above and foregoing with, and the same is a full, true and correct copy of notice of location of Lone Star Lode, 1st North Extension, as the same appears of record in my office in Book C 3 of Mines, page 395, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed

my Official Seal, this 5th day of July, D. 1A03.

> Recorder. Count

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior.

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

	-Phoenix-, Arizona.
	Dec. 23", 190.3
I, U. S. Surveyor-General forA	rizona
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attac	ched Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of The Montezuma Go	ld & Silver Mining Co.
	, known as the
one Star & Lone Star 1st North Ex	tension
situate in Hassayampa	, mining district,
Yavapai Count	y, Ari p ona
in Section 30-31 , Township No, Township No	13 H. , Range No. 1 V.
designated as Survey No.	1842
executed byWilliam H. Merriti	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, Sept. 1st-2nd, 1903.	, 190, under my instructions dated
July 28th, 1903. , 190, hav	e been critically examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations made, and the said Field	Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of t	the location certificate filed by the applicant. for
	MA Angalls 8 Surreyor-General for Arizona.

4115b5m6-02